CLARKE to approve the imposition of a $100 facility fee for use of 

District facilities by unaffiliated third-parties.  The Motion was approved by a vote of 4 to 0. 

The Board next received reports from the Department, previously emailed out by  

Chief Mulligan.  Sean Conley reported a record month of five hundred and sixty-six (566) EMS 

response calls mainly due to the winter storm surge. Chief Mulligan shared that Sean Conley is 

tracking all EMS responses to determine if the responses are trending up or an anomaly.  Chief 

Mulligan noted that several medical facilities were not fully open yet.